hundred ($100) dollars of the fee. 

Section 5: An appeal may be taken from any ruling of the Executive Board to the 
next general membership meeting. 

Section 6: Any complaint submitted pursuant to this Article may not be for 
instances or events occurring more than three hundred sixty five (365) days prior 
to the date of receipt by the President and/or Secretary (or by the Executive 
Board should both be involved) of the complaint. 

ARTICLE 4: Standing Committees 

Section 1: Election committee 

The President shall appoint an election committee consisting of a chairperson